TEAM COMPARISON

2017 Stats 2017 Stats

Record .........ccu... 1-6 | Record ............... 7-1
Pts/Gm.............. 21.4 | Pts/CGm ......c.uu.... 41.5
Pts All/Gm ......... 29.7 | Pts All/Gm......... 13.9

Rush Yds/Gm......126.9
Pass Yds/Gm..... 235.9
Total Off/Gm ..... 362.8 | Total Off/CGm ..... 511.9
Total Def/Gm..... 439.6 | Total Def/Gm .... 308.5

MEDIA INFORMATION

Video: portal.stretchinternet.com/malone

Radio: ESPN 990 AM / espn990.com
Clint Scroggs (play-by-play)
Larry Ridgeway (color)

ggaﬂ))
MALONE SPORTS NETWORK ==r. '

2017 SCHEDULE / RESULTS

Rush Yds/CGm .... 287.5
Pass Yds/CGm..... 224.4

Date Opponent Time/Result
9/2 at Taylor L21-28
9/16  atShaw L 27-34
9/23  Missouri S&T L21-48
9/30  Ohio Dominican L 3-20
10/7  at Alderson Broaddus L 24-31
10/14 Kentucky Wesleyan L 30-34
10/21 at Lake Erie W 24-13
10/26 Findlay 7:00 pm
11/4  at Hillsdale 1:00 pm
11/11 Walsh 1:00 pm

MiowesT

Canton, OH | Tom Benson Hall of Fame Stadium

MALONE FOOTBALL 2017 GAME NOTES

SPONSORED BY:

October 26th, 2017 | 7:00 pm

FINDLAY

2 -

Ashton Dulin and Jordan Johnson accounted for all three touchdowns in the win last week.

GAMEDAY STORYLINES

MALONE SECURES FIRST WIN OF THE YEAR

After suffering as many one-possession losses (four) as any team in the country
through the the first six games, Malone finally came out on top last Saturday
night, defeating Lake Erie College 24-13. Taking advantage of three long
touchdowns and a tremendous defensive effort, the Pioneers earned their first
win of the 2017 season and the second win of the Fred Thomas era. The win was
also the first-ever Great Midwest Athletic Conference victory for the Pioneers
who will now look to win consecutive games for the first time since 2011.

THURSDAY NIGHT LIGHTS

Achieving that feat won’t be easy as the Pioneers will face a talented University
of Findlay team, which comes into the week ranked 22nd in NCAA Division II, on
a short week of preparation. The Pioneers have played Thursday night season
openers before, but this week will be the first time in program history that they
play a Thursday night game mid-season. Malone is 0-6 all-time against the Oilers,
including an 0-4 mark in the DII era. The two teams last met in 2015 when Findlay
handed Malone a 49-17 defeat.

JOHNSON REPEATS AS WEEKLY G-MAC AWARD-WINNER

Senior cornerback Jordan Johnson, who returned an interception 68 yards for a
touchdown in that loss at Findlay, picked up his second G-MAC Special Teams
Player of the Week award on Monday following his performance at Lake Erie on
Saturday. Johnson totaled 159 return yards, including a 54-yard kickoff return
and a school and conference record 88-yard punt return touchdown that put
Malone out in front. Johnson earned the G-MAC award after setting the previous
conference mark with a 70-yard punt return touchdown in week one. The special
teams ace has also been getting it done on defense this season where he ranks
third on the team with 41 tackles and leads the team with five passes defended.
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G-MAC STANDINGS

School Conf Ovrx
Findlay 4-0 7-1
Ohio Dominican 4-0 4-3
Hillsdale 2-2 4-4
Walsh 2-2 2-6
Kentucky Wesleyan 1-3 2-5
Alderson Broaddus 1-3 2-6
Malone 1-3 1-6
Lake Erie 1-3 1-6
Malone Findlay
Passing Passing

John Iacucci Rhys Gervais

89-188, 1259 yds, 5TD | 92-131, 1294 yd, 14 TD

Rushing Rushing

Xavier Garland Daouda Sylla

87 att, 329 yds, 5 TD 151 att 1076 yds 14 TD
Ashton Dulin Michael Campbell

11 att, 127 yds, 1 TD 69 att, 500 yds, 10 TD

Receiving
Ashton Dulin
45 rec, 853 yds, 7 TD

Eian Elsass
29 rec, 362 yds

Receiving

Jason Moore

37 rec, 527 yds, 10 TD
Jacob Hill

19 rec, 238 yds, 1 TD

Defense Defense

Ryan Weber Francis Cutchember
84 tkl. 3 TF1, 2 FF, 1 PBU| 43 tkl, 1 INT, 8 PBU
Josh Correll Justice Jenkins

61 tkl, 2.5 TFL, 1 sack 41 tkl, 5 sacks, 3 FR

BY THE NUMBERS

1

Undefeated regular season in the
history of the Malone program. The
1995 Pioneers went 10-0-1, but were

eliminated by Findlay, 7-15, in the NAIA
Plal%offs. The Oilers went on to share the
AIA National Championship after
tying with Central Washington in the
title game.

1

20-yard play allowed by the Pioneer
defense last week at Lake Erie. The
Pioneers gave up seven a week earlier.

3

Sacks allowed by Findlay this season,
the second fewest of any team in DII.

1

Losses in seven games played by
Malone against ranked opponents in
the DII era. The Pioneers have been

outscored by an average of 29.4 points
in those games.

2008

The last year Malone beat a ranked

opponent. The Pioneers, who were

ranked 16th in the NAIA at the time,
upset #12 Saint Xavier 27-23.

MALONE FOOTBALL 2017 GAME NOTES

ANOTHER HUGE GAME FOR DULIN

Big-play wide receiver Ashton Dulin went over 100 all-purpose yards for the
seventh-straight game last Saturday at Lake Erie as he continues to make
highlight-reel plays. Dulin, the G-MAC’s leading receiver, outran the Storm
defense for a 75-yard touchdown catch and a 70-yard touchdown run in the
victory. Of his eight total touchdowns this season, seven have been over 50 yards
and five have gone for at least 70. With three games left to play, he needs just
147 receiving yards to become just the fourth Pioneer with 1,000 yards in a
season. Dulin, an All-American track athlete, is building a solid case for All-
American football honors this season as he ranks 9th in DII in all-purpose yards
(179.3 ypg) and 6th in receiving (121.9 ypg). Last season, all seven players who
averaged more than 122 receiving yards each earned All-American accolades.

MALONE DEFENSE BOUNCES BACK

After giving up 528 total yards, including a season-high 410 yards passing, to
Kentucky Wesleyan two weeks ago, the Pioneer defense responded with its best
game of the season on Saturday, holding Lake Erie to 230 yards of total offense
and just 82 through the air. The Pioneers limited the Storm to just 5.9 yards per
completion while allowing them to complete just 51.9% of their passes. Lake Erie
was just 3-0f-14 on third downs and the 13 points Malone surrendered was the
lowest total allowed since joining NCAA Division II. The Pioneers will look to
repeat their performance this week against the G-MAC'’s #1 offense.

PIONEERS TO WATCH

Offense: Pioneer tailback Xavier Garland carried the ball 20 times for the third
straight contest, finishing with 70 yards rushing on Saturday. Center JD Stamper,
who has played every offensive down this season, struggled at times with low
snaps last week at Lake Erie. Look for him and the rest of the offensive line to
matchup well against the Findlay front.

Defense: The Malone front seven will be tested this week versus Findlay’s
running attack which ranks 6th in DII. Tackles Drew Shreve and Roy Johnson,
who each had six tackles and a sack last week, will need to create interior
pressure. Linebackers Ryan Weber and Josh Correll will be counted on to
make big plays on Thursday. Weber remains the DII leader with 14 tackles per
game. Correll has at least at least eight tackles in six of seven games this year.

FINDLAY AT A GLANCE

The Oilers are led by head coach Rob Keys who is in his seventh year at the helm
and has UF ranked for the first time since 2014. Since losing to NCAA DII #2
Ferris State 48-27 in week two, the Oilers have reeled off six straight wins.
During that span they have outscored their opponents 325-50. Findlay comes into
the week with the #2 scoring offense and the #9 scoring defense in the country.
The Oilers are also sixth in the nation in forced turnovers (22) and second in
turnover margin (+14).

Last week, UF forced four turnovers and collected five sacks in a 68-14 rout of
Kentucky Wesleyan. Findlay, who has rushed for 267 or more yards six times this
season, racked a season-high 390 yards rushing in the win over the Panthers.
The Oiler defense did, however, give up two touchdown passes in a game for the
first time all season.

OILERS TO WATCH

Offense: Expect Findlay to give Malone a heavy dose of running backs Daouda
Sylla and Michael Campbell. Sylla leads the G-MAC and is 8th in DII in rushing
(134.5 ypg). The league’s leading scorer also ranks third in the nation with 14
rushing touchdowns. Campbell has 10 touchdowns on just 69 carries this season.
He ran for a team-high 147 yards last week. All-American wide receiver Jason
Moore leads the conference with 10 receiving touchdowns.

Defense: Defensive back Aaron Ivory was named the G-MAC Defensive Player
of the Week after recording his third interception return for touchdown of the
season last weekend. Linebacker Justice Jenkins has a team-high five sacks on
the year. Defensive end Johnny Hopkins has 4.5 sacks and a team-high 10 TFL
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2017 ROSTER
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Alphabetical

51 Alexander, Mason
9 Bata, Chad

45 Blasiole, Matt
30 Boatman, Kyre
38 Brunner, Gregary
6 Bunnell, Zane
28 Calloway, Malik
55 Cary, Blake

40 Coleman, Dane
50 Cordell, Aaron
10 Correll, Josh

91 Covington, Bo
92 Craft, Dontae
54 Crews, Ryan

70 Diouf, Jovan

20 Doss, Jaylon

15 Dulin, Arrington
19 Dulin, Ashton
81 Elsass, Eian

56 Ennis, Brenson
85 Escalle, Riley

16 Fall, Dalton

21 Gaddis, Darrell
22 Garland, Xavier
34 Geier, Jesse

87 Gorby, Jeremy
26 Hancock, D]

89 Harris, Keith

86 Hawkins, Xakari
77 Hill, Zak

13 Hilton, Jayvon
17 Hobbs, Dakota
49 Hockran, Luke
41 Howell, Tyler

11 Iacucci, John

4 Ingram, Cam

23 Jackson, James
32 Jewell, Austin
74 Johnson, Ariq
82 Johnson, Fred
25 Johnson, Jordan
99 Johnson, Roy

84 LaPlante, Justin
65 Leach, Tim

90 Littlejohn, Robert
1 Mathews, Christian
62 Mathie, Mike

2 Mathison, Lamon
83 Maynard, Billy
64 McGee, Makyah
63 McNie, John

31 Moeller, Marcus
75 Moore, Israel

8 Nowak, Kyle

33 Oppong, Obrempong

14 Perry, Zay'Breyon
93 Phillips, Albert
35 Ramsey, Matt

53 Reynolds, Taylor

Player

Christian Mathews
Lamon Mathison
Cam Ingram
Daniel Tepe
Zane Bunnell
Zay'Breyon Perry
Kyle Nowak
Chad Bata

10 Josh Correll

11 John Iacucci

12 Jaret Skaggs

13 Jayvon Hilton

15 Arrington Dulin
16 Dalton Fall

17 Dakota Hobbs

18 Drew Shreve

19 Ashton Dulin

20 Jaylon Doss

21 Darrell Gaddis
22 Xavier Garland
23 James Jackson

24 Dawalyn Washington
25 Jordan Johnson
26 DJ Hancock

27 Jalen Tucker

28 Malik Calloway
29 Desmond Sallee
30 Kyre Boatman

31 Marcus Moeller
32 Austin Jewell

33 Obrempong Oppong
34 Jesse Geier

35 Matt Ramsey

36 Jacob Smith

37 Jake Steiner

38 Gregary Brunner
39 Kenith Turner

40 Dane Coleman
41 Tyler Howell

42 Jonathon Zimmerly
43 Keith Williams
44 William Staples
45 Matt Blasiole

46 Erich Sonntag

47 Ryan Weber

49 Luke Hockran

50 Aaron Cordell

51 Mason Alexander
53 Taylor Reynolds
54 Ryan Crews

55 Blake Cary

56 Brenson Ennis

59 Keith Harris

61 Jacob Shahan

62 Mike Mathie

63 John McNie

64 Makyah McGee
65 Tim Leach

70 Jovan Diouf

©oON®UGIADN— I

Pos
DB
DB
QB
DB
QB
DB
QB
LB

OB
OB
RB
DE
OB
Slot
DL
WR
DB
DB
RB
WR
DB
DB
Slot
DB
RB
DB
DB
K/P
LB
DB
DB
DE
WR
LS
DB
DB
LB
Slot
RB
LB
DB
RB
LB
LB
RB
LB
LB
LB
LB
OL
OL
DL
OL
OL
K
OL
OL
OL

6-2

6-4

5-11
5-11
6-1
6-0

6-0
6-0

5-8
5-8
6-4
6-2
5-11
5-11
6-3

6-1
6-1
5-11
6-2
5-10
5-10
6-1
5-10
5-10
6-0
5-11
5-8
6-2
6-1
6-0
5-11
6-2
6-4
6-2
6-0
6-4
5-10
6-1
6-2
6-4

Wt

195
200
185
195
195
165
210
215
230
230
195
175
225
225
165
290
210
180
180
200
185
195
190
185
180
185
170
160
195
215
185
185
230
145
180
170
180
210
180
220
215
180
215
190
210
205
205
210
205
245
290
300
250
230
340
220
265
305
270

Cl
R-So.
Jr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
R-Jr.
R-Fr.
Sr.
Sr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
R-Jr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
R-Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
R-Sr.
R-So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
R-Sr.
R-So.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

Hometown/H.S./Previous School
Levittsburg, OH/LaBrae/Alderson Broaddus
Orchard Lake, MI / Saint Mary's Prep
Youngstown, OH / Hubbard

Hilliard, OH / Hilliard

Eastlake, OH / North

Canton, OH / McKinley

Powell, OH / Worthington Christian
Westlake, OH / Westlake/Eastern Michigan
Cincinnati, OH / Anderson

North Chili, NY / Churchville-Chili
Akron, OH / Coventry

Stone Mountain, GA / Stephenson
Reynoldsburg, OH / Reynoldsburg
Windham, OH / Garrettsville Garfield
Youngstown, OH / Ursuline
Mogadore, OH / Lake

Reynoldsburg, OH / Reynoldsburg
Copley, OH / Copley

Cleveland Heights, OH/Cleveland Heights
Springfield, OH / Springfield
Jefferson, OH / Jefferson/Edinboro
Youngstown, OH / Ursuline

Norwalk, OH / Norwalk

Alliance, OH / Alliance

Twinsburg, OH / Twinsburg

Euclid, OH / VAS]

Berea, OH / Berea Midpark

Detroit, MI / Belleville

Denmark / Cornerstone Charter Academy
Columbus, OH / Hamilton Township
New Albany, OH / New Albany
Alliance, OH / Alliance

Canal Fulton, OH / Northwest
Indianapolis, IN / Pike

Canton, OH / GlenOak

Berlin Center, OH / Western Reserve
Sarasota, FL / Sarsota

Lutz, FL / Steinbrenner

North Canton, OH / Hoover

Sterling, OH / Norwayne

Medina, OH / Highland

Grand Rapids, MI / Union

Uniontown, OH / Lake

Broadview Heights, OH / Brecksville
Butler, OH / Loudonville

Andover, OH / Pymatuning Valley
Columbus, OH / Columbus East
Cleveland, OH / VAS]

Avon, OH / Avon

Madison Heights, MI / Madison
Loudonville, OH / Loudonville

Pearl Harbor, HI / GlenOak

Harper Woods, MI / De La Salle
Hartville, OH / Marlington

Canton, OH / GlenOak

Tierra Verde, FL / St. Petersburg Catholic
Beaver Falls, PA / Blackhawk
Columbus, OH / Centennial
Macedonia, OH / Nordonia
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2017 ROSTER

Alphabetical # Player Pos Ht Wt Cl Hometown/H.S./Previous School
29 Sallee, Desmond 71 JD Stamper OL 6-2 285 IJr. Mason, OH / Mason
97 Seymour, Matt 72 Harrison Woliver OL 6-85 285 Fr. Tampa, FL/ Admiral Farragut
61 Shahan, Jacob 73 Joe Turner OL 6-3 300 R-Sr. Cincinnati, OH / Anderson
18 Shreve, Drew 74 Ariq Johnson DL 6-0 250 Fr. Hamilton, OH /LaSalle
12 Skaggs, Jaret 75 Israel Moore OL 6-3 300 Fr. Powder Springs, GA/McEachern
36 Smith, Jacob 76 Cody Stadtman OL 6-2 290 R-So. Fallon, NV / Churchill County
98 Smith, Tyrek 77 Zak Hill OL 6-4 3185 So. Roseville, MI/Roseville
46 Sonntag, Erich 81 Eian Elsass WR 6-1 200 R-Sr. Canton, OH / Jackson
76 Stadtman, Cody 82 Fred Johnson TE 5-11 225 Jr. Syracuse, NY / Hudson Valley CC
71 Stamper, D 83 Billy Maynard Slot 5-10 170 Fr. Pulaski, NY / Pulaski Academy
44 Staples, William 84 Justin LaPlante TE 6-2 215 Fr. Newport, MI/ St. Mary Catholic Central
37 Steiner, Jake 85 Riley Escalle WR 6-3 185 R-Jr. Fort Myers, FL / Evangelical Christian
98 Sudberry, Nate 86 Xakari Hawkins WR 6-2 185 Fr. Sarasota, FL/ Sarasota
5 Tepe, Daniel 87 Jeremy Gorby TE 6-4 260 So. Beloit, OH/ WestBranch
27 Tucker, Jalen 88 Ty West WR 6-2 1785 Fr. Toronto, OH/ Toronto
13 Turner, Joe 90 Robert Littlejohn DE 6-4 200 Fr. Cleveland, OH / Lincoln West
39 Turner, Kenith 91 Bo Covington DL 6-3 345 Fr. Akron, OH / Firestone
24 Washington, Dawalyn 92 Dontae Craft DL 5-10 300 Fr. Akron, OH/ Woodridge
47 Weber, Ryan 93 Albert Phillips DL 6-0 285 ]Jr. Akron, OH / Woodridge
88 West, Ty 95 Tyrek Smith DL 6-0 230 Fr. Charlotte, NC/Independence
43 Williams, Keith 97 Matt Seymour DL 5-6 215 R-So. Adams, NY / South Jefferson
72 Woliver, Harrison 98 Nate Sudberry DL 6-0 305 Fr. Euclid, OH/ Gilmour Academy
42 Zimmerly, Jonathon 99 Roy Johnson DL 6-2 270 Sr. Detroit, MI/ Berkley /Ridgewater College
COACHING STAFF Pronunciation Guide
# Name Pronunciation
Fred ThOmMas. . ovuueeeieeeeeeeeneeteeeeeeaeeaeeeeeeeaneenaeaeenns Head Coach 8 Daniel Tepe TEE-pee
Dustin Miller........covveuvveneennnnn. Offensive Coordinator (Quarterbacks) 6 Zane Bunnell Buh-NELL
ZaCh LOGAN....ceeeeeeeeeeiiiineeaaeea s e e e e eeeaaaeeeeeees Defensive Coordinator 1 Zay’Breyon Perry ZAY-bree-on
Ryan Hardie....... Strength & Conditioning Coordinator (Linebackers) 8 Kyle Nowak NOH-wock
Brice CarlSOm........coivuiiueerniiieiiieeee e e e e Offensive Line Coach 9 Chad Bata (Beta)
Eric Baumgartner................... Assistant Head Coach (Defensive Line) 10 Josh Correll Corr-ELL
Jason Scibona................. Kicking Game Coordinator (Running Backs) 11 John Iacucci [-uh-KOO-chee
DeshaWwn Gilbert .....coveuiiuiiieeiiiiieeee i ceiee e e e e Cornerbacks 15 Arrington Dulin  DOOL-in
DWaYNe AATON...cueeueuienenrenreneeneeneeneenerneennennenaenns Tight Ends & Slots 19 Ashton Dulin DOOL-in
JAKE SEAIS...evuiirueinietnieieiteeeee e et e e e e e eaaas Wide Receivers 22 Kyre Boatman Ky-REE
Denny BlaKe.....uieueiueiiiiieeinieeneeiee e e et eteesae e e aneenaens Linebackers 24 Dawalyn Wash.. Duh-WAY-lin
Brooks ANderSSOmn......c.uverureenrennrennenns Director of Football Operations 29 Desmond Sallee  Suh-LEE
31 Marcus Moeller MOHL-er
33 Obrempong OppongOH-brem-pong Oh-PONG
38 Gregary Brunner BROO-ner
45 Matt Blasiole Blazz-e-OLE-uh
47 Ryan Weber (Webber)
61 Jacob Shahan SHAY-han
63 John McNie Mick-NEE
70 Jovan Diouf Doof
81 Eian Elsass EE-in ELL-sass
85 Riley Escalle Ess-CAL
86 Xakari Hawkins Zuh-KAR-ee
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TWO-DEEP

DEFENSE:
Rush - #35 Matt Ramsey (Jr. 6’3" 230)

QB

RG

TB -

TE -

WR-

LG -

OFFENSE:

— #6 Zane Bunnell (So. 6’2” 195)
#4 Cam Ingram (R-Fr. 6’2" 185)

#42 Jon Zimmerly (Sr. 5’10 220)
#22 Xavier Garland (R-Fr. 5’11” 200)

Slot - #17 Dakota Hobbs (Fr. 5°9” 165)

#41 Tyler Howell (Jr. 5°10” 180)

#81 Jeremy Gorby (So .6’4” 260)
#96* Joe Turner (R-Sr.6’3” 300)

WR - #19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6’°2” 210)

#23 James Jackson (Jr. 6’1" 185)

#81 Eian Elsass (R-Sr.6’1” 200)
#85 Riley Escalle (R-Jr. 6’3" 185)

LT - #77 Zak Hill (So. 6’4” 315)

#13* Joe Turner (R-Sr.6’3” 300)

#15 Israel Moore (Fr. 6’3” 300)
#62 Mike Mathie (Fr. 6’4” 340)

#11 JD Stamper (Jr. 6’2" 285)
#56 Brenson Ennis (Sr. 6’4" 300)

- #56 Brenson Ennis (Sr. 6’4” 300)
#62 Mike Mathie (Fr. 6’4” 340)

RT - #72 Harrison Woliver (Fr. 6’5” 285)

#16 Cody Stadtman (R-So. 6’2 290)

SPECIALISTS:
K- #31 Marcus Moeller (R-Jr. 6’4 195)
P- #31 Marcus Moeller (R-Jr. 6’4" 195)
KR - #19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6’2 210)

#25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6’0" 190)
PR- #25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6’0” 190)

#19 Ashton Dulin (Jr. 6’2 210)

DT -

NT -

SLB -

MLB -

WLB -

CB-

CB-

FS -

[9p]
[ )]
1

#95 Tyrek Smith (Fr. 6’3" 230)

#99 Roy Johnson (Sr. 6’2" 270)
#91 Bo Covington (Fr. 6’3 345)

#18 Drew Shreve (Sr. 6’4" 290)
#93 Albert Phillips (Jr. 6’0" 285)

#15 Arrington Dulin (Fr. 6’3" 225)
#59 Keith Harris (R-So. 6’2 250)

#24 Dawalyn Washington (Fr. 6’0”195)
#43 Keith Williams (R-So. 6’1" 215)

#471 Ryan Weber (Sr. 5’11” 210)
#40 Dane Coleman (Fr. 6’°2” 210)

#10 Josh Correll (Sr. 6’2" 230)
# 9 Chad Bata (R-Fr. 6’2" 215)

#21 Darrell Gaddis (Fr. 5’11 180)
#21 Jalen Tucker (Fr. 6°0” 180)

#25 Jordan Johnson (Sr. 6’0 190)
#1 Zay’Breyon Perry (Fr. 5°9” 165)

#5 Daniel Tepe (Sr. 5°11” 195)
#1 Christian Mathews (R-So. 5’9" 195)

#20 Jaylon Doss (Fr. 5’9” 180)
#33 OB Oppong (Sr. 5’11 185)

#31 Jake Steiner (Fr. 6’1 180)
#84 Justin LaPlante (Fr. 6°2” 215)

—
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2017 STATS

The Automated ScoreBook
Malone Combined Team Statistics (as of Oct 23, 2017)
All games
Date Opponent Score Att. Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
Sep 02,2017 at Taylor L 21-28 3178 All games 1-6 0-3 1-3 0-0
Sep 16,2017 at SU L 27-34 2209 Conference 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-0
Sep 23,2017 MISSOURI S&T L 2148 1582 Non-Conference 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0
* Sep 30,2017 OHIO DOMINICAN L 320 1052
* Oct 07,2017 at Alderson Broaddus L 24-31 1364 Team Statistics MAL OPP
* Oct 14,2017 KENTUCKY WESLEYAN L 30-34 1316 FIRST DOWNS 113 150
* Oct21,2017 at Lake Erie College W 2413 540 Rushing 52 54
Passing 52 86
Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td Ig avglg Penalty 9 10
Garland, Xavier 6 87 347 18 329 3& 5 33 548 RUSHING YARDAGE 888 1101
Dulin, Ashton 7 1 13 7 127 1E 1 70 181 Rushing Attempts 259 267
Bunnell, Zane 3 37 155 44 111 3C 1 17 370 Average Per Rush 34 4.1
Hilton, Jayvon 5 31 100 16 84 27 0 11 168 Average Per Game 126.9 157.3
Blasiole, Matt 2 22 2 9 83 38 2 45 415 TDs Rushing 9 9
Hobbs, Dakota 7 2 87 9 78 3¢ 0 23 111 PASSING YARDAGE 1651 1976
lacucci, John 5 34 140 85 5 16 0 21 110 Comp-Att-Int 108-192-7 154-222-4
Zimmerly, Jon 7 6 17 0 17 28 0 11 24 Average Per Pass 8.6 8.9
Howell, Tyler 7 2 9 0 9 48 0 4 13 Average Per Catch 15.3 12.8
Total 7 259 1090 202 88 34 9 70 1269 Average Per Game 235.9 2823
Opponents 7 267 1223 122 1101 41 9 85 157.3 TDs Passing 9 18
TOTAL OFFENSE 2539 3077
Passing gp  effic comp-attint pct yds td Ig avglg Average Per Play 5.6 6.3
lacucci, John 5 13154 89-153-5 582 1259 5 85 2518 Average Per Game 362.7 439.6
Bunnell, Zane 3 18547 18-33-1 545 381 4 81 1270 KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 31-600 18-390
Ingram, Cam 1 4810 14-0 25.0 11 0 11 110 PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 8-165 16-137
Nowak, Kyle 1-200.00  0-1-1 0.0 0 0 0 00 INT RETURNS: #Yards 4-6 7-68
Dulin, Ashton 7 000 010 0.0 0 0 0 00 FUMBLES-LOST 13-4 8-2
Total 7 136.66 108-192-7 562 1651 9 85 235.9 PENALTIES-Yards 42-340 40-368
Opponents 7 167.29 154-222-4 694 1976 18 73 2823 PUNTS-AVG 33-38.1 33-39.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 30:00 30:00
Receiving gp no. yds avg td Ig avglg 3RD-DOWN Conversions 30/96 46/101
Dulin, Ashton 7 45 853 190 7 85 1219 4TH-DOWN Conversions 11/21 4/11
Elsass, Eian 7 29 362 125 0 60 517
Hobbs, Dakota 7 10 194 194 1 54 277 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
Hilton, Jayvon 5 10 62 62 0 13 124 Gaddis, Darrell 1 0 00 0 0
Zimmerly, Jon 7 5 47 94 0 20 6.7 Tepe, Daniel 1 0 00 0 0
Jackson, James 7 4 100 250 1 44 143 Johnson, Jordan 1 0 00 0 0
Gorby, Jeremy 4 2 18 9.0 0 10 45 Mathews, C 1 6 6.0 0 6
Garland, Xavier 6 2 18 90 0 16 30
Blasiole, Matt 2 1 3 030 0 0 15 Punting no. yds avg Ig tb fc i20 50+ blk
Total 7 108 1651 153 9 85 2359 Moeller, Marcus 331258 38155 0 5 9 2 0
Opponents 7 154 1976 128 18 73 2823
Punt Returns no. yds avg td Ig
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 Ig blk Johnson, Jordan 7 164 234 2 88
Moeller, Marcus 4-7 571 00 23 22 02 00 36 1 Dulin, Ashton 1 110 0 1
Total 8 165 206 2 88
PAT Opponents 16 137 86 0 21
Scoring td fg kick  rush rcv pass |dxp saf pts
Dulin, Ashton 8 - - - - - - 48 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
Garland, Xavier 5 - - - - - 30 Dulin, Ashton 12 2714 228 0 70
Moeller, Marcus - 47 | 1819 - - - - 30 Johnson, Jordan 11 233212 0 54
Blasiole, Matt 2 - - - - - - 12 Tucker, Jalen 3 29 97 0 17
Johnson, Jordan 2 - - 041 - - 12 Bata, Chad 2 1 05 0 1
Jackson, James 1 - - - - - - B Zimmerly, Jon 2 45 225 0 28
Bunnell, Zane 1 - - - - - 6 Hobbs, Dakota 1 18 180 0 18
Hobbs, Dakota 1 - - - - - 6 Total 31 600 194 0 70
Total 20 47 | 1819 - 01 - - 150 Opponents 18 390 217 0 55
Opponents 271 78 | 25-26 - 041 - - 208
All Purpose g rush rev pr  kr ir total avglg
Score by Quarters st 2nd  3rd  4th OT Total Dulin, Ashton 7 127 83 1 2714 0 1255 179.3
Malone 49 30 26 45 0 150 Johnson, Jordan 7 0 0 164 233 0 397 56.7
Opponents 51 68 62 27 0 208 Elsass, Eian 7 0 362 0 0 0 362 517
Garland, Xavier 6 329 18 0 0 0 347 578
Hobbs, Dakota 7 78 194 0 18 0 290 414
Total 7 888 1651 165 600 6 3310 4729
Opponents 7 1101 1976 137 390 68 3672 524.6
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfllyds no-yds int-yds _brup  gbh rev-yds ff|  kick saf
47 Weber, Ryan 6 40 44 84 3.0-5 . . 1 1 2 .
10 Correll, Josh 7 24 37 61 2.5-10 1.0-7 . 1 . . . .
25 Johnson, Jordan 7 24 17 41 . . 1-0 4 1-0 1
18  Shreve, Drew 7 1 28 39 5.0-9 2.0-3 . 2 2 . .
5 Tepe, Daniel 6 17 20 37 . . 1-0 1 .
24 Washington, D 7 20 16 36 1.5-2 1.0-1 . 1 1
99 Johnson, Roy 7 13 22 35 4.5-24 2.5-21 . 1 . . 1 .
Total 71 265 302 567 32-110 9-47 4-6 16 9) 20 4 1
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